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Colour code Colour name Date of manufacture 400 ml 12 ml
 867 (V)  RENNROT 1971-1972 941850
 1021 (V)  GRAUWEISS 2000-2000 45790 945790
 1024  DONNINGTON GREY 1988-1989 46801
 1026  CANDY WEISS 1997-2012 45740 945740
 1046 (V)  ERMINE WHITE 1989-1994 45818 945818
 1046 (V)  ERMINE WHITE 1989-1994 945450
 1046 (V)  ALPINE WHITE 1988-1988 45500 945500
 1046 (V)  ALPINE WHITE 1988-1988 45810 945810
 1050  ALPINWEISS 1996-2000 45450 945450
 1052 (V)  ERMINE WHITE 1989-1994 45818 945818
 1052 (V)  ERMINE WHITE 1989-1994 945450
 1061  SWAN WHITE 1993-1998 45450 945450
 1088  PEARL WHITE 1995-1998 45255
 1255  MOON STONE 1990-1993 46410
 1999 (V)  BRILLIANTSCHWARZ 1984-2000 46830 946860
 1999 (V)  BRILLIANTSCHWARZ 1984-2000 946830
 4444  CHINA BLUE 1986-1987 44910
 4620  ARTIC BLUE 1994-2000 44866 944866
 4625  NAUTICBLAU 1997-2000 44859 944859
 4631  SAPHIRBLAU 1981-1983 44854 944854
 4710 (V)  ROYAL BLUE 1993-2000 44650 944700
 4711  PACIFIC MODR? 2008-2011 44660 944660
 5187  GRUEN 1973-1974 44517 944517
 5260  ATLANTIC GREEN 1995-2000 44504
 5280  CARIBIC GRUEN 1992-1994 44372 944372
 5500  WALDGRUEN 1978-1983 944542
 5930  DUNKELGRUN 1993-1994 44555 944555
 6001  ELFENBEIN 1972-1973 945890
 6136  NEAPELGELB 1976-1983 43900
 6166  AMK GELB 1997-2000 943760
 6225  TELEKOMGELB 1996-2000 43800 943800
 8125  HAGEBUTTENROT 1981-1987 41870 941870
 8134 (V)  RENNROT 1973-1996 941850
 8150  TORNADOROT 1997-2000 41400 941400
 8161  PARPRIKA ROT 1992-1995 41410 941410
 8180 (V)  RALLYROT 1997-2002 41640 941640
 8220  ROT 41250 941250
 8290 (V)  ROMANTIC RED 1995-2000 941300
 8302 (V)  APOLLO RED 1988-1995 41075 941080
 8856  MAHAGONIRED 1985-1987 41010 941010
 8877 (V)  BORDEAUX 1978-1983 41030
 8877 (V)  BORDEAUX 1978-1983 41050 941050
 9102 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55270 * 955300 *
 9102 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55290 * 955250 *
 9102 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55330 * 955330 *
 9103 (V)  SILVER MET. 2C 1995-2000 955500 *
 9105  SAPHIRSILVER MET. 2C 1993-1998 55055 * 955055 *
 9153 (V)  ANTHRACIT SED? MET 2006-2012 54608 * 954608 *
 9153 (V)  ANTHRACIT SED? MET 2006-2012 51058 * 951058 *
 9156 (V)  REFLEX SILVER MET 2007-2012 55105 * 955105 *
 9203 (V)  MOCCA HNEDA MET 2008-2011 51023 * 951023 *
 9339 (V)  SHIBINA MET. 2C 1989-1989 55270 * 955300 *
 9339 (V)  SHIBINA MET. 2C 1989-1989 55300 * 955300 *
 9430  STAR BLUE MET. 2C 1993-1998 954525 *
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 9451  EISBLAU MET. 2C 1995-1996 54650 *
 9460 (V)  BLUE MET. 1997-2006 54596 * 954596 *
 9460 (V)  TIEFSEEBLAU P. MET. 2C 1997-2006 54561 * 954561 *
 9470 (V)  LAGUNBLAU MET. 2C 1997-2006 953980 *
 9559  ARCTIC ZELEN? MET 2008-2012 52710 * 952710 *
 9570  SEEGRUN MET. 2C 1993-1995 953722 *
 9572 (V)  HIGHLAND GRUEN MET 2005-2008 53590 * 953590 *
 9590 (V)  DARK GREEN P. MET. 2C 1995-2000 51056 * 951056 *
 9595 (V)  SMARAGDGRUN MET. 2C 1997-2000 953574 *
 9598 (V)  ISLAND GREEN MET 2003-2005 53720 * 953720 *
 9770 (V)  CAYEN. ORANGE MET 2000-2006 51663 * 951663 *
 9880 (V)  ROTVIOLETT MET. 2C 1993-2000 951455 *
 9885  HOTCHILLIROT P. MET. 2C 1997-2002 951488 *
 9893  GRENADE MET 2007-2012 51451 * 951451 *
 9910 (V)  BLACKMAGIC P. MET. 2C 1996-2012 51021 * 951021 *
 1B1B (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55270 * 955300 *
 1B1B (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55290 * 955250 *
 1B1B (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55330 * 955330 *
 1L1L (V)  SMARAGDGRUN MET. 2C 1997-2000 953574 *
 1Z1Z (V)  BLACKMAGIC P. MET. 2C 1996-2012 951021 *
 3K3K (V)  ISLAND GREEN MET 2003-2008 53720 * 953720 *
 7A7A (V)  HIGHLAND GRUEN MET 2005-2008 53590 * 953590 *
 8E8E (V)  REFLEX SILVER MET 2007-2012 55105 * 955105 *
 8H8H  HOTCHILLIROT P. MET. 2C 1997-2002 951488 *
 9C9C (V)  LAGUNBLAU MET. 2C 1997-2006 953980 *
 9P9P  CANDY WEISS 1997-2012 45740 945740
 A7W (V)  REFLEX SILVER MET 2007-2012 55105 * 955105 *
 B4B4  CANDY WEISS 1997-2012 45740 945740
 B8B8 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55270 * 955300 *
 B8B8 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55290 * 955250 *
 B8B8 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55330 * 955330 *
 B9A  CANDYWEISS 1997-2007 45740 945740
 C5C5  ATLANTIC GREEN 1995-2000 44504
 E1E1  HOTCHILLIROT P. MET. 2C 1997-2002 951488 *
 F1E  TELEKOMGELB 1996-2000 43800 943800
 F3K  CORRIDA RED 2002-2013 41510 941510
 F3X  ROSSO BRUNELLE MET 2007-2013 51451 * 951451 *
 F6K (V)  HIGHLAND GRUEN MET 2005-2008 53590 * 953590 *
 F8D (V)  ISLAND GREEN MET 2003-2008 53720 * 953720 *
 F8L  STEEL GREY MET 2007-2013 54735 * 954735 *
 F9S  BRILLIANTSCHWARZ 1984-2000 46830 946860
 G1G1 (V)  ROMANTIC RED 1995-2000 941300
 G2G2  TORNADOROT 1997-2000 41400 941400
 H8H8  HOTCHILLIROT P. MET. 2C 1997-2002 951488 *
 H9H9 (V)  RALLYROT 1997-2002 41640 941640
 J3J3  ARTIC BLUE 1994-2000 44866 944866
 J4J4  NAUTICBLAU 1997-2000 44859 944859
 K4K4 (V)  ROYAL BLUE 1993-2000 44650 944700
 L102 (V)  CANDY WEISS 1997-2012 45740 945740
 L102 (V)  GRAUWIESS 2000-2000 45790 945790
 L105 (V)  ALPINWEISS 1996-2000 45450 945450
 L105 (V)  ERMINE WHITE 1989-1994 45818 945818
 L106  SWAN WHITE 1989-1998 45450 945450
 L108  PEARL WHITE 1995-1998 45255
 L125  MOON STONE 1990-1993 46410
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 L199 (V)  BRILLIANTSCHWARZ 1984-2000 46830 946860
 L199 (V)  BRILLIANTSCHWARZ 1984-2000 946830
 L1L1 (V)  SMARAGDGRUN MET. 2C 1997-2000 953574 *
 L461  ARTIC BLUE 1994-2000 44866 944866
 L462  NAUTICBLAU 1997-2000 44859 944859
 L471 (V)  ROYAL BLUE 1993-2000 44650 944700
 L526  ATLANTIC GREEN 1995-2000 44504
 L528  CARIBIC GRUEN 1992-1994 44372 944372
 L593  DUNKELGRUN 1993-1994 44555 944555
 L616  AMK GELB 1997-2000 943760
 L621  TELEKOMGELB 1996-2007 43800 943800
 L622  TELEKOMGELB 1996-2007 43800 943800
 L813 (V)  RENNROT 1973-1996 941850
 L815  TORNADOROT 1997-2000 41400 941400
 L816  SPORTLINE RED 1992-1995 41410 941410
 L818 (V)  RALLYROT 1997-2002 41640 941640
 L829 (V)  ROMANTIC RED 1995-2000 941300
 L830 (V)  APOLLO RED 1988-1995 41075 941080
 L909 (V)  SILVER MET. 2C 1995-2000 955500 *
 L910 (V)  SAPHIRSILVER MET. 2C 1993-1998 55055 * 955055 *
 L910 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55270 * 955300 *
 L910 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55290 * 955250 *
 L910 (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55330 * 955330 *
 L943  STAR BLUE MET. 2C 1993-1998 954525 *
 L945  EISBLAU MET. 2C 1995-1996 54650 *
 L947 (V)  LAGUNBLAU MET. 2C 1997-2006 953980 *
 L959 (V)  DARK GREEN P. MET. 2C 1995-2000 51056 * 951056 *
 L959 (V)  SMARAGDGRUN MET. 2C 1997-2000 953574 *
 L988 (V)  ROTVIOLETT MET. 2C 1993-2000 951455 *
 L988 (V)  HOTCHILLIROT P. MET. 2C 1997-2002 951488 *
 L991 (V)  BLACKMAGIC P. MET. 2C 1996-2012 951021 *
 LF3E (V)  RALLYROT 1997-2002 41640 941640
 LF3K  CORRIDA RED 2002-2013 41510 941510
 LF3S  HOTCHILLIROT P. MET. 2C 1997-2002 951488 *
 LF3X  ROSSO BRUNELLE MET 2007-2013 51451 * 951451 *
 LF5G  NAUTICBLAU 1997-2000 44859 944859
 LF5V (V)  LAGUNBLAU MET. 2C 1997-2006 953980 *
 LF6K (V)  HIGHLAND GRUEN MET 2005-2008 53590 * 953590 *
 LF6T (V)  SMARAGDGRUN MET. 2C 1997-2000 953574 *
 LF7T (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55270 * 955300 *
 LF7T (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55290 * 955250 *
 LF7T (V)  DIAMANTSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2007 55330 * 955330 *
 LF8L  STEEL GREY MET 2007-2013 54735 * 954735 *
 LF9E  CANDY WEISS 1997-2012 45740 945740
 LF9R (V)  BLACKMAGIC P. MET. 2C 1996-2012 951021 *
 P1P1  ALPINWEISS 1996-2000 45450 945450
 SKO6160  GELB 1997-2000 943760
 T7T7 (V)  ALPINWEISS 1996-2000 45450 945450
 T7T7 (V)  GRAUWEISS 2000-2000 45790 945790
 Z4Z4 (V)  BLACKMAGIC P. MET. 2C 1996-2012 951021 *
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